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	PRICING LIST
1.
CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE FEATURES (cont’d)
D.
Prices
1.
Service Elements

	

	
	
	Monthly Price, per line
	

	
	Description/Billing Code/
	Residence
	Business
	

	
	Call Waiting/1/ /ESX/

Call Forwarding /ESM/

Call Forwarding /TAS/CFW/

Three-Way Calling /ESC/

Speed Calling

8 number capacity /ESL/

30 number capacity /ESF/


	$4.55

5.99(I)

5.99(I)

5.99(I)

4.99(I)

4.99(I)
	$5.50

6.50

6.50

6.50

6.00

6.10
	

	
	
	Per Attempt Rate
	

	
	Description/Billing Code/
	Residence
	Business
	

	
	Pay Per Use

Three-Way Calling
	$1.99(I)
	$1.99(I)
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 1 Non-core service.


	

	Issued:  July 1, 2005
Effective:  July 1, 2005

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	PRICING LIST
1.
ADVANCED CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE (cont’d)
C.
Rates


	

	
	
	
	Monthly Price
	

	
	Description /Billing Code/
	Nonrecurring

Charge
	Residence
	Non-

Residence
	

	
	Repeat Dialing /NSS/

Caller ID /NSD//1/
Caller ID w/Name /NMP/ /N8D/

Automatic Callback /NSQ/

Call Screening /NSY/

Call Waiting ID /NWT/

Call Trace, per successful activation/2/
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	$5.99

6.00

3.95

5.99

5.99

1.99/3/
4.59
	$6.50(I)

7.00

3.50

6.00(I)

6.00(I)

2.00

5.00(I)
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 1 Core service.

/2/
Denotes Tier 1 Non-core service.

/3/
This charge will not apply to residence customers who subscribe to Call Waiting ID as defined above in Paragraph 1.B.5., and also have the uSelectSM3, 2-Line uSelectSM3, uSelectSM6, 2-Line uSelectSM6 or The WORKS package established on the same line.


	

	Issued:  September 1, 2005
Effective:  September 1, 2005

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	2.
PRIVACY MANAGER® (cont’d)
B.
DEFINITIONS
This service will be available when facilities permit.  Subscribers need to have Caller ID with Name as well as Touch Tone service to subscribe to the Privacy Manager.  This service will be provisioned on a line‑by‑line basis and customers with more than one line would need to have the service activated on each line if they want the ability to intercept unknown and blocked calls to each line.

C.
PRICES
1.
Service Elements

	

	
	Description /Billing Code/
	Recurring

Charge
	

	
	Privacy Manager – Residence /WHO/

Privacy Manager – Business /WHO/


	$6.49

6.50(I)


	

	
	

	Issued:  September 1, 2005
Effective:  September 1, 2005

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	PRIVACY MANAGER® 
C.
PRICES
1.
Service Elements

	

	
	Description /Billing Code/
	Recurring

Charge
	

	
	Privacy Manager with The WORKS®, The BASICS®, BASICS Choicesm, Economy SolutionSM, Economy Solution PlusSM, or Economy Local SolutionSM Package discount Residence /WHO2X/
	$6.49(I)
	

	
	

	Issued:  July 1, 2005
Effective:  July 1, 2005

In accordance with an Order issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated January 6, 2003, Case No. 02-3069-TP-ALT.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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